

## Lathrop GPM Attorney Nancy Sher Cohen Named Southern California Super Lawyer

January 10, 2024

LOS ANGELES (January 10, 2024) - Southern California Super Lawyers named Lathrop GPM Senior Counsel Nancy Sher Cohen to its 2024 list. This is the twenty-first consecutive year Cohen has been selected as a Super Lawyer.

Cohen is an attorney in the firm's Los Angeles office and a leader of the Lathrop GPM Insurance Recovery and Counseling Practice Group. She has a national reputation for representing insurance policyholders in coverage disputes. In addition to insurance coverage, Cohen also represents clients in product liability, toxic & mass tort, class actions and general litigation matters.

A dedicated community leader, Nancy currently serves on the board of directors or as an active member of many local organizations, including Jewish Federation, Valley Beth Shalom, Loyola Law School Board of Overseers, California Women's Law Center, Chancery Club, and Bet Tzedek Legal Services. She is an accomplished trial lawyer, a Fellow and Member of the Board of Directors of the International Academy of Trial Lawyers, and a Senior Fellow of the Litigation Counsel of America.

A Thomson Reuters business, Super Lawyers is a rating service that is based on peer nominations that are supported by interviews, independent research, data verification and good-standing review. Only five percent of the lawyers in a given state or region are named Super Lawyers.